TC-5570A mmWave Shield Box
 Features
■ Specifically designed for testing in millimeter-wave bandwidth
■ Reliable RF-shielding from 0.1 GHz to 67 GHz
■ EMI filters on all data ports and power lines
■ Easy open/close
■ Customizable I/O connections
Copyright © 2020 Tescom Co., Ltd. All right reserved.

TEL: 82-31-920-6600 FAX: 82-31-920-6607 support@tescom.co.kr http://www.tescom.co.kr
TC-5570A mmWave Shield Box Data Sheet
 Ordering Information
Order Number Description
TC-5570A
Shield Box (including accessories below)
Test Report
Optional Antenna Module & Fixture
 Optional Horn Antenna Module
Horn Antenna Module Order Number Configuration
H5570A02A  Quad Ridged Horn Antenna (Dual Polarized)
- Frequency: 18 GHz to 40 GHz
- Antenna: TC-93470A
- RF Adapter: K-type 2.92 mm
 Antenna Norminal Gain
14.5 dBi @ 28 GHz
H5570A04A WR-15 Rectangular Horn Antenna
- Frequency: 50 GHz to 67 GHz
- Antenna: TC-93671A
 Antenna Norminal Gain
16.5 dBi
 Optional Horn Antenna Fixture
Horn Antenna Fixture Order Number Configuration
TC-93472A/B Horn Antenna
Rail Fixture
N55703A  XY Rail Fixture for TC-93472A or TC-93472B
C93472A
or
C93472B
 TC-93472A, Rectangular Horn Antenna
- Frequency: 24 GHz to 40 GHz
- RF Connector: 2.92 mm female
- Gain: 14.5 dBi @ 28 GHz, 16.5 dBi @ 38 GHz
 TC-93472B, Rectangular Horn Antenna
- Frequency: 24 GHz to 44 GHz
- RF Connector: 2.4 mm female
- Gain: 14.5 dBi @ 28 GHz, 18 dBi @ 43.5 GHz
TC-93671A Horn Antenna
Rail Fixture
N55702A  XY Rail Fixture for TC-93671A
C93671A  TC-93671A, Rectangular Horn Antenna
- Frequency: 50 GHz to 67 GHz
- RF Connector: 1.85 mm female
- Gain: 15.5 dBi @ 55 GHz, 17 dBi @ 65 GHz
Copyright © 2020 Tescom Co., Ltd. All right reserved.
#927Unitechvil142,Ilsan-ro,Ilsandong-gu,Goyang-si,Gyeonggi-do,Korea [10442]
TEL: 82-31-920-6600 FAX: 82-31-920-6607 support@tescom.co.kr http://www.tescom.co.kr
TC-5570A mmWave Shield Box Data Sheet
 Horn Antenna Fixture Motion
 X-axis Range: ±150 mm from the center (increment: 5 mm)
 Y-axis Range: ±100 mm from the center (increment: 5 mm)
 Antenna Rotation Range: 0° ~ 135° (increment: 45 °)
 Optional DPV Antenna Fixture
DPV Antenna Fixture Order Number Configuration
DPV Antenna Fixture
F59777A  DPV Antenna Bottom Fixture
- F59772B Grid Fixtures required
C93076A
or
C93083A
 TC-93076A, Dual Polarized Vivaldi Antenna
- Frequency: 0.7 GHz to 6 GHz
- RF Connector: two(2), SMA female
 TC-93083A, Dual Polarized Vivaldi Antenna
- Frequency: 0.6 GHz to 8 GHz
- RF Connector: two(2), SMA female
DPV Antenna Rail Fixture
F55708A  XY Rail Fixture for DPV Antenna